Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcoa Inc.		12/22/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reynolds Packaging LLC	
Street Address:	6641 West Broad Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23230	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: VIRGINIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77350406	DUALSHIELD
Serial Number:	77345996	REYNOLON PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)801-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 801 9200

Email: Gerhiserl@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: James H. Donoian

Address Line 1: 200 Park Ave, 34th Floor

Address Line 2: MetLife Building

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111246.300000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Donoian
Signature:	/James H. Donoian/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003909 FRAME: 0076

900123419

7/35040

CH \$65

Date:	12/24/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Packaging#page1.tif source=Packaging#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003909 FRAME: 0077

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALCOA INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, with its principal place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 ("Assignor"), is the sole owner of all rights, titles, and interests in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, REYNOLDS PACKAGING LLC., a Virginia corporation with its principal place of business at 6641 West Broad Street, Richmond, VA 23230 ("Assignee"), is acquiring all rights, titles, and interests in and to the Trademarks and all of the goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee its entire rights, titles and interests in and to the Trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

	IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF	F, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed
this_	22	day of _	December, 2008.

Name: Thomas Trempus

Alcoa Inc.

Title: Senior Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003909 FRAME: 0078

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks

Trademark Application No.

DUALSHIELD 77/350,406

REYNOLON PLUS 77/345,996

RECORDED: 12/24/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003909 FRAME: 0079